

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...../2009  
(CRLMP.NO(s).8542)  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2007 in CRLR No.88/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

MADAN GOPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KALRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.(Not Present)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody appears.

In spite of final time granted on 16.08.2013, no counter  
affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No.2.

Let the matter be listed before an appropriate Bench for  
hearing.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master